

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.4796 of 2018

Alias John **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

26/07/2018	Mr. Shalvik Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Sunita Jain, Panel Lawyer for the State. Counsel for the petitioner would submit that the default has already been removed as pointed out by the Registry of this Court. Office to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Sharad Kumar Gupta) Judge

L/-