

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4796 of 2018

Alias John **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

21.08.2018	Shri Parag Kotecha, Advocate for petitioner. Ms. Sunita Jain, Panel Lawyer for State. Issue notice to the respondents No. 4, 5 & 6 on payment of P.F. as per rules. Since, the State counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1, 2 & 3, payment of P.F. part stands dispensed with. List it immediately after reply is filed. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Sumit