

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4796 of 2018****ALIAS JOHN *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

21/07/2025	Mr. Parag Kotecha, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Shubham Bajpai, P.L. for the State. Mr. Shaleen Singh Baghel, Advocate on behalf of respondents No. 4 and 5. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter immediately after two weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	